Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №13 в микрорайоне №101

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408238.31
	1229495.16
	31°10'05''
	3.85
	1-2

	2
	408241.60
	1229497.15
	20°25'08''
	6.85
	2-3

	3
	408248.02
	1229499.54
	20°57'53''
	6.23
	3-4

	4
	408253.84
	1229501.77
	29°34'30''
	5.02
	4-5

	5
	408258.21
	1229504.25
	120°34'45''
	0.26
	5-6

	6
	408258.08
	1229504.47
	202°50'01''
	5.77
	6-7

	7
	408252.76
	1229502.23
	195°35'36''
	17.22
	7-8

	8
	408236.17
	1229497.60
	302°50'51''
	2.45
	8-9

	9
	408237.50
	1229495.54
	334°52'01''
	0.89
	9-1

	Площадь
	0.0032 га     31.62 кв.м.

	Периметр
	48.55 м.


